Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06 - 23	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark J. 03.02	5955 cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
(1) Yi-Pei CHEN (5) Ing-Er HWANG	Name: Food Industry Research & Development Institute	
(2) Li-Ling LIAW (6) Ching-Ping TSENG (3) Chun-Lin WANG (7) Gwo-Fang YUAN (4) Chung-Tsai LEE	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 331, Food Road	
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hsinchu	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country of Time 200	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 333	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Datant No. (a)	
11/022,243	D. 1 atont 110.(5)	
	<u> </u>	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Daniel R. McClure		
Internal Address: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
& Risley, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Galleria Parkway	Enclosed	
Suite 1750	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information	
State: Georgia Zip:30339	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date 07/05	
Phone Number:770-933-9500	8	
Fax Number:_770-951-0933	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	7 /5 2 2 2	
Signature		
Daniel R. McClure		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

	ng LLAW, Chun-Lin WANG: Chung-Tsai	
Ing-Er HWANG Ching-Ping TSENG an	nd Gwo-Fang YUAN hereafter referred	TO 25
ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain nev		und set
forth in the below identified application for	United States Letters Patent:	
Title: MONACOLIN K BIOSYNTHESIS GENE	5	
Filed December 23, 2004	Serial No11/022,243	
Executed on: June 15, 2005		
Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referre	& Development Institute of No. 331. Food	
ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention		
which may be granted on the same;	and application and in any O.S. Delters	ratent
which may be granted on me same,	· ·	
NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHO	OM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known th	at for
good and valuable consideration, receipt of		
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transf		
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and As		
rights, title and interest in and to the s	said invention and application and all	future
improvements thereon, and in and to any Le		
the same in the United States, the said inter		
fully and exclusively as it would have bee		
Assignment and transfer not been made, to f		
may be granted thereon, or of any division		part,
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation	n or extension thereof.	
A sais-say from how some of a pass who	at hu/ahu/ahay will with and all and a	:_
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, coope	at he/she/they will, without charge to	
application and/or applications, execute, ve		
papers, including applications for Letters Par		
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will p		
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent		
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's su		
	or has/have signed his/her/their name(s) o	m the
date(s) indicated.		
	_	
YiPei CHEN	2005/6/15	
YiPei CHEN	Date:	
	}	
£: -£:no -c:		
Li-Ling LIAW	×0×5/6/15	
Li-Ling LJAW	Date:	

0470-A20252-US LOCATION:

RX TIME 06/15 '05 02:05

Churg-Tsoi LTET-

Chung-Tsai LEE

Ing-Er HWANG

2005.6.15

Date:

205 6.15

Date:

>005° 6 15

Date:

۲۱ . کی کوصد

Date:

0470-A20252-US LOCATION:

06/15 '05 02:05 RX TIME

> **PATENT REEL: 016699 FRAME: 0192**